

PUBLIC NOTICE

Release Date: March 16, 2020

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT TO TEMPORARILY CLOSE MOST COURTHOUSES EFFECTIVE MARCH 17, 2020

SAN BERNARDINO—In response to the continuing public safety challenges presented by the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and state and federal recommendations on self-isolation and social distancing, the San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) announces temporary court closures throughout the County effective Tuesday, March 17 through Thursday, April 2, 2020 as listed in the chart below:

Courthouse	3/17/2020 – 4/2/2020	Limited Service hours for courtrooms operating (*except for the 3/31/2020 court holiday)
Barstow	Closed	Closed
Big Bear	Closed	Closed
Child Support San Bernardino	Closed	Closed
Fontana	Closed	Closed
Needles	Closed	Closed
Rancho Cucamonga	Closed	Closed
SB Juvenile Delinquency	Closed	Closed
Victorville (760) 245-6215	Limited emergency matters only 1 Criminal Courtroom 1 Family Law Courtroom	Monday – Friday* 8:30 am – 12 Noon
Joshua Tree (760) 974-3047 (760) 974-3048	Limited emergency matters only 1 Criminal & Family Law courtroom	Monday – Friday* 8:30 am – 12 Noon

Juvenile	Limited emergency	Monday – Friday*
Dependency	matters only	8:30 am – 12 Noon
(San Bernardino)	1 Dependency &	
(909) 269-8900	Delinquency	
	Courtroom	
San Bernardino	Limited Emergency	Monday – Friday*
Justice Center	matters only	8:30 am – 12 Noon
(SBJC)	1 Criminal courtroom	
(909) 708-8678	1 Civil/Probate/LPS	
(909) 384-1888	Courtroom	
San Bernardino	Limited Emergency	Monday – Friday*
Family Law	matters only	8:30 am – 12 Noon
(Historic)	1 Family Law and	
(909) 521-3136	Child Support	
	Courtroom	

For the latest updates on the COVID-19 related impacts to Court operations, please access the News and Media page located at https://www.sb-court.org/news-and-media or the banner located at the top of our homepage (www.sb-court.org) and follow us on Twitter (@ SanBernCourt).